in the appealand proofof payment offee.

c. Every appeal may be presented to First Appellate Authority or second appellate Authority, as the case
may be, in person or through registered post or authorised representative. 6) Fee for filing appeal

a. Fee for first appeal shall be Rs. 2,500 (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred) and for second appeal shall
be Rs.10,000 (Rupees Ien Thousand), which shall be non.refundable

b. The fee shall be paid in the form of bank deoand draft or banker,s cheque of a scheduled Bank in lndia
payable in the name of Appellate Authority concerned.